



[visit us](#)
100 Victoria Street West
Auckland 1010

[mail us](#)
PO Box 3819, Auckland 1140
tvnz.co.nz

Eli Templeton
No address provided
Via email: fyi-request-27287-fdd8b872@requests.fyi.org.nz

16 July 2024

Dear Mr Templeton

Official Information Act request dated 18 June 2024

We refer to your email dated 18 June 2024 requesting information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the **Act**). The answers to your specific questions are set out below.

Request 1: I am following up my request from 2023 about your editorial processes for your newsroom ... How many of the recommendations in the above review have now been implemented?

Response 1: All 11 of the recommendations have been actioned, although note that recommendations 3, 9 and 10 required consideration only.

Request 2: And I would also like to request, what kind of editorial checks were applied to the publishing of each of these stories below? Basically, how many and what type of editors checked these individual stories before publication? And what specific processes exist to make sure these stories are balanced, accurate and unbiased?

Response 2: Responses are set out in the table overleaf.

Please note that section 28 of the Act sets out the circumstances in which you may make a complaint to the Ombudsman in order to seek an investigation and review of this decision.

Yours sincerely,

**Official Information Requests Team
TVNZ**

Response 2

	h[(!. ?	l, ![-[!8"A	w[-:]]: JA
R	<p>&{(\]P\$ \$ \$ @: \$]O-@' PSQSUPQUPRUP8-8"]!N&-\$ N: 8. : [N]\: 8" N89-> {N !][8: 'N8-, N&-\$ N[N &8-•: , P z)-, 8" AUA\["ASOSU R t 8!"!x&: [' 8-A: \$]O-@' A-8"]!A! : : SO t 8!"!x&: [' 8-A\ ' A[-[" B{A-\A: B[(!. ?</p>	<p>o-\$ A 8-" A, ![-[]f SA ffi&8{A' \: A;A, ![-[]f A[-[" A w[-, }.: [B-, A- : Aw8•: A, ![-[</p>	<p>z\.: !. A[-:]]: Ja h"A —{-{-[A]A: @ \$: , A" A 8{A 8}[A-: A-&: [A: []—A 9: ;[-: A}9! 8{!—AA 9[-8, . 8]{@</p>
S	<p>&{(\]P\$ \$ \$ @: \$]O-@' PSQSUPQUPSR! \-]!9": N-N -[[: " N:][-" N &8' 8]N][8: 'N8' 98]]8, -[N8, ' !][PA z)-, 8" AUA\["ASOSU R Ri: \$]O-@' B[(!. ? A\ \$!&B, . ![-8"A: \-[-[-• A" A]]- 18[: , Aw[:]] SO s->8-A &[&AW\ ' A[-[" A' 9: . . . , A\A !: -B 8[-]A][8: "AizA]}\ \-[-[A-\$ A: \: -: -[A-A @]A-A[-[: {A!@'8-]M8! B -[" : [] TO r8(!: x[: @-]-A\ ' A[-[" A' 9: . . . , A\Afi!-]-[-Av {[]A", •: JA ' !"-]A-\$ 8[]B! A-A8' 8M}, 8- UO xLhA-{: [@ \$ A' 9: . . . , A\A:]: 8[&: [A-Aw8"]{!-18-A &!": [-]A !@]B-, AiuuffyhA}-, !-•@</p>	<p>o-\$ A 8-" A, ![-[]f A ffi&8{A' \: A;A, ![-[]f A LhAw[-, }.: [A xLhA% . }{!@Aw[-, }.: [B-, A- : A w8•: A, ![-[</p>	<p>fflu1 B, &: []A-A&: A i [-8, . 8]{!-• A{8-, 8[]A 8-, A : , 18A ->- !"A \[-. !\ "]M8-, B" B -[" A \[-, } {A]A8. {A&: . " : , A 8-, A: @ \$: , B. . [-, !-•" @</p>
T	<p>&{(\]P\$ \$ \$ @: \$]O-@' PSQSUPQVP\ 8":]{!-18-N: \N' N -> , N9: N\$ -[; N ": 8. : [N9' N: . ->-!]!-•N}{8: &- , PA z)-, 8" A\A 8" ASOSU R xLhA: \$]O-@' B[(!. ? SO xLhA-{: [@ \$ B{A-\A: B[(!. ? A\Aw8"]{!-18-A: \au1 A -> , A: A \$ -[" A 8. : [A" A: . ->-!]!-•A}{8: &- , O TO l' 9: . . . , A@: -A\Afi!-]-[-Av {[]A} "A\ : . . &A-A&: Afi-![: , A u8{!-]A: -: [B" A]]: ' 9" O</p>	<p>o-\$ A 8-" A, ![-[]f A ffi&8{A' \: A;A, ![-[]f A LhAw[-, }.: [A xLhA% . }{!@Aw[-, }.: [B-, A- : A w8•: A, ![-[</p>	
U	<p>&{(\]P\$ \$ \$ O-> }9: O- P\$ 8{ &f @z%h' TO• W\UOA z)-, 8" AUA\["ASOSU Ri: \$]A-> f9: A\A\ ' A[-[" A-A LhA-{: [@ \$ B {&A 8-Aw88" -9"</p>	<p>o-\$ A 8-" A, ![-[]f A ffi&8{A' \: A;A, ![-[]f A[-[" A w[-, }.: [B-, A!-: A\ \Aw[-, }.: [@</p>	